TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skippack Creek Corporation		01/09/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SF Investments, Inc.
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	103 Baynard Building
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1718395	SUNNYLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: cpierce@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Carl H. Pierce, Esq.

Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP, 1650 Market Street

Address Line 2: 2500 One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	965160.20010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl H. Pierce
Signature:	/Carl H. Pierce/
Signature:	/Carl H. Pierce/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0384

900125010

Date:	01/20/2009
Total Attachments: 2	
source=EXECUTED US Sunnyland Assignment #page1.tif	
source=EXECUTED US Sunnyland Assignment #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0385

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (Sunnyland U.S. Trademark)

By Skippack Creek Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Skippack"), in favor of SF Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SFI"), this 9th day of January, 2009.

Pursuant to an Assignment and Assumption Agreement (the "Agreement") executed by Skippack and SFI on October 23, 2008 (the "Grant Date"), Skippack conveyed all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark identified in Exhibit A to this Confirmatory Assignment Agreement (the "Mark"). The parties desire to confirm such conveyance by this Confirmatory Assignment Agreement.

Skippack therefore states as follows:

- 1. Skippack hereby confirms that it has assigned to SFI, its successors and assigns, from and after the Grant Date, the Mark and its accompanying goodwill, including, without limitation:
 - all renewals thereof; a.
 - all proceeds therefrom, including, without limitation, all income, royalties, b. damages, and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including (without limitation) damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof;
 - the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements thereof; c.
 - d. all rights corresponding thereto and throughout the United States.
- 2. This assignment remains subject to the terms and restrictions contained in the Agreement.
- 3. This assignment applies solely to the Mark in the United States.

Signed by Skippack on the day set forth in the introductory clause.

SKIPPACK CREEK CORPORATION

By: Richard V. Vesta Title: President and coo

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0386

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

	MARKS	UNITED STATES REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
1	SUNNYLAND	1,718,395	9/22/92

2

RECORDED: 01/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0387